
 
2012 Election Calendar 

 
Presidential Primary 2012 
 

• Begin Candidate filing  Tuesday  January 11, 2011  
 

• Candidate filing Deadline  Wednesday  January 11, 2012  by 9 PM 
 
• Registration & Affiliation Deadline Tuesday  March 13, 2012  by 9 PM 
 
• Public Demonstration   Friday   March 16, 2012  starts 10 AM 

 
• Early Voting    Saturday  March 24, 2012  10 AM – 8 PM  

 
• Early Voting    Sunday  March 25, 2012   12 PM – 6 PM  

 
• Early Voting    Mon. – Thur.  March 26 - 29, 2012  10 AM – 8 PM 
 
• ELECTION DAY   Tuesday  April 3, 2012   7 AM – 8 PM 
 
• Absentee Canvass 1   Thursday  April 5, 2012   starts 10 AM 

 
• Provisional Canvass   Wednesday  April 11, 2012   starts 10 AM 

 
• Absentee Canvass 2   Friday   April 13, 2012   starts 10 AM 

 
• Registration Re-opens   Monday  April 16, 2012 

 
Presidential General 2012 
 

• Registration Deadline   Tuesday  October 16, 2012  by 9 PM 
 
• Public Demonstration   Friday   October 19, 2012  starts 10 AM 
 
• Early Voting    Saturday  October 27, 2012  10 AM – 8 PM  

 
• Early Voting    Sunday  October 28, 2012  12 PM – 6 PM 

 
• Early Voting    Mon. – Thur.  Oct. 29 – Nov. 1, 2012 10 AM – 8 PM 
 
• Election Day    Tuesday  November 6, 2012  7 AM – 8 PM 

 
• Absentee Canvass 1   Thursday  November 8, 2012  starts 10 AM 
 
• Provisional Canvass   Monday  November 14, 2012  starts 10 AM 

 
• Absentee Canvass 2   Friday   November 16, 2012  starts 10 AM 

 
• Registration Re-opens   Monday  November 19, 2012 
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